The Board is pleased to announce that as at 4:00 p.m. on 18 June 2010, being the latest time for
acceptance of and payment for the Offer Shares, a total of 11 valid acceptances and applications
from applicants had been received for a total of 47,432,705 Offer Shares representing approximately
71.42% of the total number of 66,411,680 Offer Shares available under the Open Offer.

Based on the above, the Open Offer was under-subscribed. In accordance with the terms of the
Underwriting Agreement, the Underwriter has procured subscribers (“Subscribers”) to subscribe for
the balance of 18,978,975 Offer Shares, representing approximately 28.58% of the total number of the
Offer Shares. The Open Offer and the Underwriting Agreement had become unconditional after 6:00
p.m. on 22 June 2010.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable enquiry,
set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
completion of the Open Offer.

Immediately
before completion
of the Open Offer

Immediately
after completion

of the Open Offer

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

Ti Yu (Note 1) 84,004,000 31.42 105,005,000 31.46
Asian Harvest (Note 2) 30,000,000 11.22 37,500,000 11.24

Public:

Subscribers (Note 3) — — 18,978,975 5.69
Other public Shareholders (Note 4) 153,323,393 57.35 172,255,098 51.61

Total 267,327,393 100 333,739,073 100

— 3 —

Notes:

1. Ti Yu is a company wholly owned by Mr. Wong Pak Lam, Louis, an executive Director. By virtue of
the SFO, Mr. Wong Pak Lam, Louis is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Ti Yu.

2. Asian Harvest is a company wholly owned by Mr. Gu Zhi Hao, an executive Director. By virtue of the
SFO, Mr. Gu Zhi Hao is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Asian Harvest.

3. Each of the Subscribers (i) is independent of and not connected or acting in concert (within the meaning
of the Takeovers Code) with the Directors, chief executive or substantial Shareholders of the Company